

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3/2012 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28987/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2011 in WP No.2612/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

PALLAVA GRANITE INDUSTRIES TR.PARTNER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and office report)

Date: 27/02/2012 This IA in the Petition was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In case order dated January 16, 2012 for deposit of
Rs. 2,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores) by the petitioner with
the Registry is complied with within three days from today,
the delay in compliance shall be treated as condoned.

Interlocutory Application No. 3 of 2012 stands
disposed of.

Office to proceed further accordingly.
(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master