

h

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 5 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28987/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2011 in WP No.2612/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

PALLAVA GRANITE INDUSTRIES TR.PARTNER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 23/01/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surajit Bhaduri,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 5 is allowed.
Fresh notice be issued to the amended- respondent.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|