

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28987/2011

PALLAVA GRANITE INDUSTRIES TR.PARTNER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Matter is listed for renewal of FDR.)

Date : 12-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

FDR be renewed for a further period of one year from the
due date of its maturity i.e., 21.4.2023.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar