

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28987/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2011 in WP No. 2612/2011 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

PALLAVA GRANITE INDUSTRIES TR.PARTNER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Ms. Geetanjali Das Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Nabab Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeking adjournment and also at the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, re-list after four weeks.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR